

735 RANDOLPH STREET DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226-2830 PHONE: 313-267-8000 FAX: 313-964-9110 WWW.DWSD.ORG

PAYMENT PLAN AGREEMENT

September 27, 2014

RESIDENT
3380 S ELECTRIC ST
DETROIT MI 48217-1135

RE: Account Number

Service Address

350-2271.300

3380 S ELECTRIC ST

Amount Due: \$277.11

Down Payment Amount: \$27.71

- 1) I acknowledge the above stated Amount Due is delinquent and has not been paid. I agree to pay this delinquent amount and future monthly bills during the term of this agreement as stated in this agreement.
- 2) The term of this agreement will begin today and last for 24 months until September, 2016
- 3) I understand and agree that by signing this agreement, that I am waiving the right to dispute my responsibility for the Amount Due and my right to a hearing.
- 4) I also understand that the Amount Due is a lien on the service address unless otherwise provided by law.
- 5) A total of 24 payments of \$10.38 will be required to complete this Payment Agreement. Each Installment Payment will be due with each future monthly bill. The installment agreement will show as a line item on the monthly bill.
- 6) I acknowledge that I am personally responsible for making the Installment Payments called for by this agreement as well as payment of my future monthly bills during the term of this agreement.
- 7) I acknowledge and understand that so long as I comply with this Payment Agreement and make all Installment Payments and pay future monthly bills on time and in full, my Services will not be shut off.
- 8) If at any time during the term of this payment agreement I do not make the Installment Payments and pay my regular monthly bills on time, I understand and agree that, the entire unpaid portion of the Amount Due as well as any unpaid portions of my monthly bill(s) shall become immediately due, and the Detroit Water and Sewerage Department (DWSD) shall be entitled to have a judgment entered against me for the entire unpaid balance of the Amount Due and any unpaid

monthly bills together with late fees, finance charges, interest, and the costs and reasonable attorney fees required to obtain that judgment. DWSD shall be entitled to file this Agreement in a court of proper jurisdiction as evidence of my agreement to the existence of the debt stated and my agreement to be liable for that debt.

Failure to follow this agreement will result in service shut off. Failure to follow this agreement may also require an increased down payment amount and/or denial of the opportunity to set up payment arrangements in the future.

Down payment is due immediately to validate this agreement. Down payment acknowledges agreement to this payment plan.

rint Name:
Signature:
Orivers License No #:
State ID #:
SS#: XXX-XX
Date:
Witness Printed Name:
Witness Signature:
Date: